Date: April 12, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Leon Todd to the Commission for Persons with Disabilities

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in The General Ordinance of Milwaukee County, Chapter 73, I am hereby appointing Mr. Leon Todd to serve on the Milwaukee County Commission for Persons with Disabilities. As a person living with a physical disability, Mr. Todd understands and lives with the challenges. He became disabled later in life after developing normal pressure hydrocephalus, a brain disorder in which excess cerebrospinal fluid accumulates in the brain's ventricles, which are fluid-filled chambers. Mr. Todd believes that community service is a great way to keep active and give back. I look forward to Mr. Todd's leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Commission for Persons with Disabilities

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Leon Todd

Role: Commissioner, Disabled

Replacing: Susan Pickering

Previous Term Expiration: March 31, 2023

Relative File No/s: 11-520, 15-66, 16-453, 18-793, 20-942 and 23-

493

Current Term Expiration: May 29, 2025

Code or Statute: Chapter 73 (1), (3), (4), (5) and (6)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Chapter 73, Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances

A copy of the resume of Mr. Todd, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health, Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board of Supervisors Michael Bonk, Office of Persons with Disabilities

Allyson R. Smith, Committee Coordinator

Leon Todd